Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Three (3) Tahoes for Sheriff's Office
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of three (3) Chevrolet Tahoes from Brannen Emergency Vehicles (Unadilla, GA), in the amount of \$167,700.00, for the Sheriff's Office.

Due to exigent circumstances surrounding supply chain issues and the unavailability of vehicles, the Sheriff's Office has been searching for vehicles. After an exhaustive search, available vehicles were located at Brannen Emergency Vehicles, who is currently holding the vehicles for the Sheriff's Office.

The vehicles are required to carry out the functions of the Sheriff's Office.

Funds are budgeted in the FY24 Budget: 2021 Sales Tax Project Fund – 2021 SPLOST – 21 SPLOST Public Safety – Light Trucks - Heavy Equipment/Vehicles Public Works; 0567 – 696 – 3111 – STPS – 7722 – 54153 – 20240.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF THREE (3) CHEVROLET TAHOES FROM BRANNEN EMERGENCY VEHICLES (UNADILLA, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$167,700.00, FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE.

WHEREAS, due to exigent circumstances surrounding supply chain issues and the unavailability of vehicles, the Sheriff's Office has been searching for vehicles. After an exhaustive search, available vehicles were located at Brannen Emergency Vehicles, who is currently holding the vehicles for the Sheriff's Office; and,

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase three (3) Chevrolet Tahoes from Brannen

WHEREAS, the vehicles are required to carry out the functions of the Sheriff's Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Emergency Vehicles (Unadillabudgeted in the FY24 Budgets – Light Trucks - Heavy Equip 20240.	2021 Sales Tax	Project Fund -	- 2021 SPLO	ST - 21 SP	LOST Pu	ıblic Safety
Introduced at a regular r of	•			_		•
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Begley voting Councilor Cogle voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting						

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor